101718	47A		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	4 / U	mached original docum	PATENT	
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Conveyand Assignm License Merger Security	е Туре	09/852025 PTO TTO TTO TTO TTO TTO TTO TTO TTO TTO	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Kenichi KOYAMA 2. Toyomi OOSHIGE 3. Hiroyuki SASAO 4. Hiroyuki AKITA 5. Yukimori KISHIDA 6. Mitsuru TSUKIMA Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attache Receiving Party	ed	Execution D April 17, 200 April 17, 200 April 17, 200 April 17, 200 April 17, 200 April 17, 200	1 1 1 1	
Name Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha Name Address 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Address Address Tokyo City State/Cou Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address		<u>100-8310</u> Zip Code		
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Enter either the Patent Application Numbers)		Attorn document including an	nal numbers attached e property).	
09/852025			<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent A		er the date the patent	Month Day Year	
application was signed by the first named executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	or.		April 17, 2001	
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Ent	er the total number of	properties involved: 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$750.00 ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: ☑ Yes ☐ No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit Jeffrey A. Wyand	information is	true and correct and a		

05/11/2001 SSITHIB1 00000038 09852025

02 FC:581

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 011790 FRAME: 0623

Attorne	y D	ocke	et l	۷o.	401	195

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) 7. Toshie TAKEUCHI 8. 9. 10. 11.			Execution Date April 17, 2001	(s) 09/852025 PTO (s) 09/852025 PTO	
Receiving Party(ies)					
Name Name Address Address Address City	State/Cou	ıntry	Zip Code		
Name Name Address Address Address					
City	State/Cou	State/Country			
	Patent Number(s) ation Number or the Patent Number (I	00 NOT ENTER			
Tatent Applica	ation Numbers		T atcir (valibers		
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year April 17, 2001					
Patent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application number		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assign	ned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	

PATENT REEL: 011790 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)	•			
cons	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kenichi KOYAMA, Toyomi OOSHIGE, Hiroyuki SASA				
	Yukimori KISHIDA, Mitsuru TSUKIMA and Toshie				
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to				
	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI	KAISHA			
	of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,				
inter	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assignest in and to:				
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entity SWITCHING APPARATUS	led			
	the date	es indicated below			
	which was executed by the undersigned on or was filed on	and accorded Serial No.			
	(hereinafter called the App				
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are de-	scribed in the Application;			
(iii)	 ii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent); 				
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, extensions of the Application or Patent; and	reexaminations, reissues, or			
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention fo Property.	r the Protection of Industrial			
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attornate application are authorized to insert in this instructor of said application.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is aut Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	chorized to issue any and all of			
pate:	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, on applications; execute all additional assignments amination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance and maintain appropriate patent protection.	continuing, substitute, or reissue and other writings, including			
INVE	ENTOR(S):	DATE			
(Ke	nichi KOYAMA) Feyidir Geyrma	- April 17 200)			
(To	yami Ooshige Toyami Ooshige	april 17 2001			
(Hi	royuki SASAO) Linggad Sasac	April 17 -001			
(Hi	royuki AKITA) + inpunki (lbita	April 17 2009			
	kimori KISHIDA) Prikimoni Zishida	April 17 2001			
	tsuru TSUKIMA) Mitsuru Isukima	April. 17.2001			
(To	shie TAKEUCHI) Toshie Takeuchi	Apatent 200/			
	RECORDED: 05/10/2001	REEL: 011790 FRAME: 0625			